## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU & KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO ChowkPanjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

## Notice

## Subject: Conduct of PST/PET for the post of Sub-Inspector (Home)-ESM candidates regarding.

In continuation to this office Notice No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/54/2022-03(7057013) dated: 29.11.2023,the J&K Services Selection Board has scheduled the conduct of Physical Standard Test (PST)/Physical Endurance Test (PET) for the post of Sub Inspector (Home Department) from 06.12.2023 and onwards at Jammu and Kashmir Divisions respectively.

It is hereby notified for the information of all the Ex-Servicemen (ESM) candidates appearing for the PST/PET to bring the Matriculation certificate (as age proof) at the time of PST/PET along with other supporting documents.

No such candidates shall be allowed to appear in the PST/PET without the production of a Matriculation certificate at the time of the test.

(Abdul Baseer Ahmad) JKAS Deputy Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/54/2022-03 (7057013) Copy to the:- Dated:- 04.12.2023

- 1. Director Information & Public Relations, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the said notice published in at least two leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar on two consecutive dates.
- 2. Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Office Stock File.
- 5. I/C Website.